DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY AIR QUALITY DIVISION

ACTIVITY REPORT: Scheduled Inspection

FACILITY: DAGENAIS REAL ESTATE INC		SRN / ID: N7220
LOCATION: 120 NORTH 8TH STREET, ESCANABA		DISTRICT: Upper Peninsula
CITY: ESCANABA		COUNTY: DELTA
CONTACT: Kathy Bergquist,		ACTIVITY DATE: 01/09/2020
STAFF: Sydney Bruestle	COMPLIANCE STATUS: Compliance	SOURCE CLASS: MINOR

On January 9, 2020 I (Sydney Bruestle) performed an onsite inspection at Dagenais Real Estate, Located at 1505 North Lincoln Road, Escanaba Michigan. While onsite I met with Kathy Bergquist. The facility has one Permit to Install (PTI) with the Air Quality Division. PTI 29-03 is for a used oil furnace. Ms. Bergquist informed me the used oil furnace located at 120 North 8th Street, Escanaba Michigan has not operated in over 5 years, the building is currently heated with natural gas. The used oil furnace is not operable and would need repair or replacement to operate in the future. Dagenais Real Estate will keep PTI-29-03 active,

At the time of my inspection it appeared the applicable state and federal air quality regulations.	ulations	
NAME SUCHO	DATE 01/13/20	SUPERVISOR ESS

RESOLVED COMPLAINTS: